

Patagonia Gold PLC: Posting of Annual Report and Notice of AGM

Released: 14.05.2012 RNS Number: 2598D Patagonia Gold PLC 14 May 2012

May 14, 2012

Patagonia Gold ("Patagonia Gold" or the "Company")

Posting of Annual Report and Notice of AGM

Patagonia Gold Plc (AIM: PGD, TSX: PAT), an advanced mining exploration company with gold and silver projects in the southern Patagonia region of Argentina, is pleased to announce that its Annual Report for 2011 will today be posted to shareholders and will also be available on the Company's website, shortly, at www.patagoniagold.ca. Included within the Annual Report is notice of the Company's annual general meeting ("AGM"), which is scheduled to take place at 11.00 a.m. on 6 June 2012 and will be held at The Cavalry & Guards Club, 127 Piccadilly, London W1V 0PX.

- Ends -

For more information, please contact:

Bill Humphries/Nigel Everest Philip Yee, CFO
Patagonia Gold Plc Patagonia Gold Plc
Tel: +44(0)20 7409 7444 Tel: +1 (416) 572 2007

Rory Scott David Bick / Mark Longson
Mirabaud Securities Square 1 Consulting
Tel: +44(0)20 7878 3360 Tel: +44(0)20 7929 5599

Angela Peace / James Spinney Colin Languedoc

Strand Hanson Ltd Barnes Communications Inc.
Tel: +44(0)20 7409 3494 Tel: +1 (416) 367 5000

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange